
Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall Driver - The Rod Clarke Trophy and an award
First Overall Co-driver - The Iris Kellett Trophy and an award

1 Charlie PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 1

Second Overall Driver - Clipstone Cup and an awrd
Second Overall Co-driver - Esso Uniflow Trophy and an awrd

4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:09 0:17 2

Third Overall - Kings Mill Cup and awards to each crew member
9 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 Subaru S10 WRC 0:43:19 1:27 3

First Class RF1.0 
221 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:13 68

Second Class RF1.0
225 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:57:19 1:06 71

First Class RF1.4
209 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR 0:55:05 62

Second Class RF1.4
215 Tom JORDAN/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:11 64

First Class 1400C
220 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT 1400C Peugeot 106 0:54:35 57

Second Class 1400C
219 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C MG ZR 0:54:48 0:13 60

Third Class 1400C
216 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C MG ZR 0:54:50 0:15 61

First Class 1400S
201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 17

Second Class 1400S
204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 0:48:42 1:10 25

Third Class 1400S
205 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S Peugeot 106 0:49:01 1:29 27

First Class N3
111 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:14 28

Second Class N3
136 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:37 3:23 50

First Class N4
6 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:29 4

Second Class N4
7 Tom NAUGHTON/Craig BURGESS N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:01 1:32 9

Third Class N4
18 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 Subaru Impreza N15 0:46:44 3:15 13

First Class B10
125 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 38

Second Class B10
119 John TAYLOR/Claire ABREY B10 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:41 44
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Third Class B10
133 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:45 46

First Class B11
105 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE B11 Ford Escort RS 0:48:27 22

Second Class B11
108 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:32 0:05 24

Third Class B11
110 Dave HEMINGWAY/Simon ASHTON B11 Ford Escort 0:49:28 1:01 30

First Class B12
121 John O'GORMAN/David MILLARD B12 BMW 325i 0:51:35 45

Second Class B12
146 John MOORE/Neal BLOOR B12 Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:04:30 12:55 80

First Class B13
3 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:35 8

Second Class B13
12 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 Subaru Impreza 0:45:27 0:52 10

Third Class B13
14 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 Subaru Impreza 0:45:38 1:03 11

First Class WR1
11 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:43:35 5

Second Class WR1
8 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:21 6

Third Class WR1
21 Andy FENWICK/Andrew ROUGHEAD WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:44:09 0:34 7

First Class H1
No finisher eligible

First Class H2
115 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 Datsun 240Z 0:48:30 23

Second Class H2
124 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWES H2 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:55 29

Third Class H2
134 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 Ford Escort 0:50:56 2:26 39

First Class H3
104 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:46:55 14

Second Class H3
112 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:50 0:55 20

Third Class H3
107 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 1:24 21

Best Dukeries MC Driver - Dukeries Clubmans Trophy
21 Andy FENWICK WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:44:09 7

Best Dukeries MC Co-driver - Taylor Salver
15 Andy SMITH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:03 15
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Best Lady Driver - The Observer Trophy and award
211 Amanda CORNFORTH 1400S Ford Ka 0:52:38 51

Best Lady Co-driver - Del Lines Silver Jubilee Trophy and an award
6 Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:29 4

The Spirit of the Rally Award - Ian Lines Rallying Ltd Spirit of the Rally Shield
Mike Swift

REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet
1 Charlie PAYNE WR1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 1

REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet
1 Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 1

REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet
107 Peter SMITH H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 21

REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet
107 Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 21

Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet
201 Julian WILKES 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 17

Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet
201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 17
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 0:41:52
2 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:09 0:42:09 0:17 
3 9 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 3 Subaru S10 WRC 0:43:19 0:43:19 1:27 
4 6 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:29 0:43:29 1:37 
5 11 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 4 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:43:35 0:43:35 1:43 
6 8 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:04 
7 21 Andy FENWICK/Andrew ROUGHEAD WR1 6 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:44:09 0:44:09 2:17 
8 3 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:35 0:44:35 2:43 
9 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Craig BURGESS N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:01 0:45:01 3:09 
10 12 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:35 
11 14 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:38 0:45:38 3:46 
12 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 4 Mitsubish EV0 9 0:46:02 0:46:02 4:10 
13 18 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 3 Subaru Impreza N15 0:46:44 0:46:44 4:52 
14 104 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:46:55 0:46:55 5:03 
15 15 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:03 0:47:03 5:11 
16 19 Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS N4 4 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:20 
17 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 0:47:32 5:40 
18 16 Steve MARRIOTT/Sam COLLIS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:33 0:47:33 5:41 
19 20 Stephen CHAMBERLAIN/Jon ATHERTON B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:57 
20 112 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:50 0:47:50 5:58 
21 107 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 0:48:19 6:27 
22 105 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:27 0:48:27 6:35 
23 115 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 1 Datsun 240Z 0:48:30 0:48:30 6:38 
24 108 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:40 
25 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:48:42 0:48:42 6:50 
26 132 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 4 Mazda RX7 0:48:57 0:48:57 7:05 
27 205 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 3 Peugeot 106 0:49:01 0:49:01 7:09 
28 111 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:14 0:49:14 7:22 
29 124 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWES H2 2 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 7:33 
30 110 Dave HEMINGWAY/Simon ASHTON B11 3 Ford Escort 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:36 
31 26 Andrew McARTHUR/Philip RUSHTON B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 7:49 
32 117 Andy GIBSON/Dave GIBSON B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:06 0:50:06 8:14 
33 123 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 5 Vauxhall Astra 0:50:15 0:50:15 8:23 
34 27 David MAY/Mark SWALLOW B13 9 Subaru Impreza STi 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:31 
35 28 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:40 0:50:40 8:48 
36 130 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 6 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:52 
37 25 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 8:56 
38 125 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50 8:58 
39 134 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort 0:50:56 0:50:56 9:04 
40 118 Mark MAZZITELLI/Peter BUTLER B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 9:17 
41 114 Chris SKILL/Glenn HALL H3 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:22 
42 203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:18 0:51:18 9:26 
43 214 Adam TOMLINSON/Ian TOMLINSON 1400S 5 Ford Puma 0:51:28 0:51:28 9:36 
44 119 John TAYLOR/Claire ABREY B10 2 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:39 
45 121 John O'GORMAN/David MILLARD B12 1 BMW 325i 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:43 
46 133 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:43 
47 131 David DOBSON/Graham HEPWORTH B11 8 Ford Escort 0:51:48 0:51:48 9:56 
48 208 Martin SHAW/David EVANS 1400S 6 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 10:15 
49 139 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:15 1:00 0:52:15 10:23 
50 136 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:37 0:52:37 10:45 
51 211 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 7 Ford Ka 0:52:38 0:52:38 10:46 
52 128 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN H2 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:52:51 0:52:51 10:59 
53 147 Chris GRUNDY/Steve GRUNDY B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:49 
54 22 Kristien ESSER/Christopher TIDEY B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:11 0:54:11 12:19 
55 212 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:54:24 0:54:24 12:32 

Issued at 18:46 on 08 June 2013 4 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 141 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 9 Peugeot 306 0:54:26 0:54:26 12:34 
57 220 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 0:54:35 0:54:35 12:43 
58 127 Mark BOOTH/Alex PHILLIPS B10 5 Ford Puma Kit Car 0:54:40 0:54:40 12:48 
59 129 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 6 Toyota Corolla 0:54:46 0:54:46 12:54 
60 219 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:56 
61 216 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:54:50 0:54:50 12:58 
62 209 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:55:05 0:55:05 13:13 
63 31 Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:08 0:55:08 13:16 
64 215 Tom JORDAN/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 13:24 
65 144 Andy REID/Kris REID B11 10 Renault Clio 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:36 
66 151 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 7 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:32 0:55:32 13:40 
67 213 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:55:47 0:55:47 13:55 
68 221 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:21 
69 222 Ian HOLLIDAY/Emma HOLLIDAY 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:56:47 0:56:47 14:55 
70 223 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:14 0:57:14 15:22 
71 225 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:19 0:57:19 15:27 
72 224 Martyn HILL/Darren HILL 1400C 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:57:28 0:57:28 15:36 
73 29 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 16:19 
74 229 Elliott LAWRENCE/Peter SNELL RF1.4 3 Seat Arosa Sport 0:58:23 0:58:23 16:31 
75 230 John GOFF/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:57:51 1:00 0:58:51 16:59 
76 228 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 3 NIssan Micra 1:00:16 1:00:16 18:24 
77 227 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:00:45 1:00:45 18:53 
78 148 Des MOODY/Ian HAYNES B11 11 Talbot Sunbeam 1:01:30 1:00 1:02:30 20:38 
79 150 Simon SZUBERT/Andrew WELLS B11 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:34 1:03:34 21:42 
80 146 John MOORE/Neal BLOOR B12 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:04:30 1:04:30 22:38 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 17 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 0:47:32 5:40 
202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka Transmission SS3
203 42 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:18 0:51:18 9:26 
204 25 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:48:42 0:48:42 6:50 
205 27 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 3 Peugeot 106 0:49:01 0:49:01 7:09 
208 48 Martin SHAW/David EVANS 1400S 6 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 10:15 
209 62 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:55:05 0:55:05 13:13 
210 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Driveshaft - in service
211 51 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 7 Ford Ka 0:52:38 0:52:38 10:46 
212 55 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:54:24 0:54:24 12:32 
213 67 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:55:47 0:55:47 13:55 
214 43 Adam TOMLINSON/Ian TOMLINSON 1400S 5 Ford Puma 0:51:28 0:51:28 9:36 
215 64 Tom JORDAN/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 13:24 
216 61 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:54:50 0:54:50 12:58 
217 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Broken engine mount SS6
218 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S Proton Satria Driveshaft SS8
219 60 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:56 
220 57 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 0:54:35 0:54:35 12:43 
221 68 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:13 0:56:13 14:21 
222 69 Ian HOLLIDAY/Emma HOLLIDAY 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:56:47 0:56:47 14:55 
223 70 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:14 0:57:14 15:22 
224 72 Martyn HILL/Darren HILL 1400C 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:57:28 0:57:28 15:36 
225 71 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:19 0:57:19 15:27 
226 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C Vauxhall Nova Gear linkage failure SS10
227 77 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:00:45 1:00:45 18:53 
228 76 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 3 NIssan Micra 1:00:16 1:00:16 18:24 
229 74 Elliott LAWRENCE/Peter SNELL RF1.4 3 Seat Arosa Sport 0:58:23 0:58:23 16:31 
230 75 John GOFF/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:57:51 1:00 0:58:51 16:59 
101 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox SS8
102 Mark GRIFFITHS/Tom MARROTT B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Rolled - SS3
103 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Everything gave up SS3
104 14 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:46:55 0:46:55 5:03 
105 22 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:27 0:48:27 6:35 
106 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired start SS10
107 21 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 0:48:19 6:27 
108 24 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:40 
109 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS Engine abducted by the Merry MenSS4
110 30 Dave HEMINGWAY/Simon ASHTON B11 3 Ford Escort 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:36 
111 28 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:14 0:49:14 7:22 
112 20 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:50 0:47:50 5:58 
113 Chris LANGTHORNE/W LANGTHORNE H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Electrical fault SS4
114 41 Chris SKILL/Glenn HALL H3 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:22 
115 23 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 1 Datsun 240Z 0:48:30 0:48:30 6:38 
116 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 Ford RS1600 Mechanical SS3
117 32 Andy GIBSON/Dave GIBSON B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:06 0:50:06 8:14 
118 40 Mark MAZZITELLI/Peter BUTLER B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 9:17 
119 44 John TAYLOR/Claire ABREY B10 2 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:39 
120 Richard WARNE/Tudor DAVIS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Driveshaft SS2
121 45 John O'GORMAN/David MILLARD B12 1 BMW 325i 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:43 
122 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Lost drive SS3
123 33 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 5 Vauxhall Astra 0:50:15 0:50:15 8:23 
124 29 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWES H2 2 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 7:33 
125 38 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50 8:58 
126 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 Ford Fiesta ST Driveshaft SS6
127 58 Mark BOOTH/Alex PHILLIPS B10 5 Ford Puma Kit Car 0:54:40 0:54:40 12:48 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

128 52 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN H2 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:52:51 0:52:51 10:59 
129 59 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 6 Toyota Corolla 0:54:46 0:54:46 12:54 
130 36 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 6 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:52 
131 47 David DOBSON/Graham HEPWORTH B11 8 Ford Escort 0:51:48 0:51:48 9:56 
132 26 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 4 Mazda RX7 0:48:57 0:48:57 7:05 
133 46 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:43 
134 39 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort 0:50:56 0:50:56 9:04 
135 David GOOSE/Nenah GOOSE H1 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired after service
136 50 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:37 0:52:37 10:45 
137 Timo KENNISH/Ian HARDEN B11 Vauxhall Chevette Mechanical SS9
138 Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY H2 Ford Escort RS2000 Alternator SS8
139 49 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:15 1:00 0:52:15 10:23 
140 Alan ABBEY/Rob PRICE B10 Ford Puma Driveshaft SS10
141 56 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 9 Peugeot 306 0:54:26 0:54:26 12:34 
142 Mac JESSOP/Amber JESSOP B11 Peugeot 206GTi Blown engine SS8
143 Pip COULSON/John McNICHOL H1 Talbot Sunbeam Stopped SS7
144 65 Andy REID/Kris REID B11 10 Renault Clio 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:36 
145 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS B12 Ford Sierra Sapphire Electrics SS3
146 80 John MOORE/Neal BLOOR B12 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:04:30 1:04:30 22:38 
147 53 Chris GRUNDY/Steve GRUNDY B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:49 
148 78 Des MOODY/Ian HAYNES B11 11 Talbot Sunbeam 1:01:30 1:00 1:02:30 20:38 
149 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 Peugeot 205GTI Retired after SS4
150 79 Simon SZUBERT/Andrew WELLS B11 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:34 1:03:34 21:42 
151 66 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 7 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:32 0:55:32 13:40 
1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 0:41:52
2 12 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 4 Mitsubish EV0 9 0:46:02 0:46:02 4:10 
3 8 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:35 0:44:35 2:43 
4 2 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:09 0:42:09 0:17 
5 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Broken centre diff SS5
6 4 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:29 0:43:29 1:37 
7 9 Tom NAUGHTON/Craig BURGESS N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:01 0:45:01 3:09 
8 6 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:04 
9 3 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 3 Subaru S10 WRC 0:43:19 0:43:19 1:27 
10 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox SS9
11 5 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 4 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:43:35 0:43:35 1:43 
12 10 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:27 0:45:27 3:35 
14 11 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:38 0:45:38 3:46 
15 15 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:03 0:47:03 5:11 
16 18 Steve MARRIOTT/Sam COLLIS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:33 0:47:33 5:41 
17 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 Mitsibishi Evo 9 No brakes after SS8
18 13 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 3 Subaru Impreza N15 0:46:44 0:46:44 4:52 
19 16 Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS N4 4 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:20 
20 19 Stephen CHAMBERLAIN/Jon ATHERTON B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:57 
21 7 Andy FENWICK/Andrew ROUGHEAD WR1 6 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:44:09 0:44:09 2:17 
22 54 Kristien ESSER/Christopher TIDEY B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:11 0:54:11 12:19 
23 Tom ROBERTS/Nicky MARRIOTT B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 Stopped SS8
24 Dave McLACHLAN/Colin MILLS B13 Subaru Impreza Exhaust manifold SS4
25 37 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 8:56 
26 31 Andrew McARTHUR/Philip RUSHTON B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 7:49 
27 34 David MAY/Mark SWALLOW B13 9 Subaru Impreza STi 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:31 
28 35 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:40 0:50:40 8:48 
29 73 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 16:19 
30 Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Mechanical SS3
31 63 Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:08 0:55:08 13:16 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Watchwood

SS 2

Thieves Wood

SS 3
Sherwood Pines 1

SS 4

Clipstone South 1

SS 5
Portland 1

SS 6

Harlow Wood

SS 7
Blidworth

SS 8

Sherwood Pines 2

SS 9
Clipstone South 2

SS 10

Portland 2

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 1:34 1:45 7:52 5:44 6:03 1:41 3:24 7:45 4:44 7:00 
202 Mat SMITH 1400S 1:33 1:45 Transmission SS3
203 David BENNETT 1400S 1:36 1:45 8:00 6:03 6:04 1:43 3:21 7:43 4:40 10:23 
204 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 1:34 1:48 8:12 5:54 6:07 1:44 3:31 7:55 4:51 7:06 
205 Harry GARDNER 1400S 1:37 1:55 8:11 5:58 6:17 1:45 3:30 7:57 4:51 7:00 
208 Martin SHAW 1400S 1:40 1:52 8:39 6:11 6:42 1:51 3:40 8:20 5:06 8:06 
209 Joe EVETT RF1.4 1:40 1:55 8:47 6:18 6:41 4:52 3:39 8:30 5:08 7:35 
210 Freddy BRICK 1400C 1:38 1:54 9:16 7:38 8:30 Driveshaft - in service
211 A CORNFORTH 1400S 1:44 1:55 8:44 6:45 6:37 1:52 3:39 8:27 5:08 7:47 
212 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 1:58 2:00 9:17 6:30 6:52 2:02 3:51 8:40 5:15 7:59 
213 Clare RIX 1400S 1:59 2:09 9:17 6:36 7:09 2:03 4:03 8:43 5:24 8:24 
214 Adam TOMLINSON 1400S 1:39 1:56 8:34 6:18 6:35 1:50 3:39 8:17 5:04 7:36 
215 Tom JORDAN RF1.4 1:48 2:05 9:21 6:46 7:01 1:56 3:56 9:03 5:26 7:54 
216 Rob HANSFORD 1400C 1:47 2:05 9:13 6:40 6:55 1:55 3:59 8:54 5:28 7:54 
217 R PATTERSON 1400C 1:50 2:10 10:05 7:19 7:27 Broken engine mount SS6
218 Graham GIBBS 1400S 1:53 2:11 9:15 6:34 7:03 1:56 3:53 Driveshaft SS8
219 James WEAVER 1400C 1:47 2:04 9:05 6:35 6:57 2:00 3:58 8:54 5:23 8:05 
220 Alex KIRK-WILLEY 1400C 1:48 2:02 9:07 6:35 6:55 1:58 3:58 8:47 5:23 8:02 
221 Mick SMITH RF1.0 1:48 2:06 9:29 6:46 7:04 1:57 3:59 9:19 5:36 8:09 
222 Ian HOLLIDAY 1400C 1:54 2:10 9:35 6:49 7:08 2:06 4:01 9:14 5:34 8:16 
223 Alan WARD 1400C 1:50 2:07 9:30 6:49 7:25 2:06 4:04 9:04 5:32 8:47 
224 Martyn HILL 1400C 1:54 2:07 9:43 6:51 8:07 2:00 3:54 8:59 5:29 8:24 
225 Nick CARR RF1.0 1:50 2:08 9:37 7:05 7:12 1:59 4:04 9:22 5:41 8:21 
226 Gavin SPENCER 1400C 1:43 2:01 9:12 6:48 7:01 1:55 3:51 8:59 9:00 Gear linkage failure SS10

227 Jon PAYTON RF1.0 2:01 2:19 10:14 7:25 7:39 2:07 4:17 9:48 6:03 8:52 
228 Bart LANG RF1.0 1:55 2:13 10:12 7:17 7:33 2:07 4:17 9:54 6:00 8:48 
229 Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 1:58 2:12 9:41 6:55 7:13 2:03 4:10 9:26 5:51 8:54 
230 John GOFF RF1.4 1:53 2:08 9:48 6:55 7:27 2:02 4:07 9:17 5:41 8:33 1:00 
101 Matthew ROBINSON B12 1:31 1:43 7:35 5:37 5:47 1:46 3:13 Gearbox SS8
102 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 1:35 1:47 Rolled - SS3
103 Robert BARRETT B11 1:36 1:47 Everything gave up SS3
104 Jason LEPLEY H3 1:32 1:45 7:54 5:46 6:00 1:37 3:17 7:31 4:39 6:54 
105 Peter BEER B11 1:36 1:50 8:22 5:56 6:15 1:42 3:21 7:39 4:42 7:04 
106 Barry JORDAN B12 1:35 1:50 8:02 5:47 6:07 1:46 3:25 7:45 4:40 Retired start SS10
107 Peter SMITH H3 1:35 1:49 8:05 5:48 6:07 1:44 3:28 7:49 4:46 7:08 
108 Rob DENNIS B11 1:39 1:48 8:23 5:55 6:11 1:43 3:22 7:45 4:45 7:01 
109 Tony WILLIAMS B11 1:35 1:51 8:18 6:02 Engine abducted by the Merry MenSS4
110 Dave HEMINGWAY B11 1:38 1:51 8:20 5:59 6:13 1:42 3:28 7:59 4:51 7:27 
111 Cameron DAVIES N3 1:36 1:51 8:14 6:00 6:10 1:46 3:25 8:00 4:54 7:18 
112 Simon TYSOE H3 1:34 1:48 8:00 5:59 5:59 1:43 3:24 7:45 4:44 6:54 
113 Chris LANGTHORNE H3 1:36 1:49 8:25 Electrical fault SS4
114 Chris SKILL H3 1:36 1:49 8:05 5:54 8:44 1:47 3:25 7:52 4:50 7:12 
115 Jeremy EASSON H2 1:35 1:49 8:10 5:50 6:10 1:45 3:28 7:53 4:47 7:03 
116 Ian RIX H3 1:36 1:52 Mechanical SS3
117 Andy GIBSON B11 1:41 1:52 8:14 5:59 6:31 1:48 3:36 8:09 4:54 7:22 
118 Mark MAZZITELLI B11 1:36 1:50 8:16 6:04 6:21 1:45 5:03 8:00 4:56 7:18 
119 John TAYLOR B10 1:41 1:55 8:36 6:16 6:30 1:49 3:37 8:24 5:08 7:35 
120 Richard WARNE B11 Driveshaft SS2
121 John O'GORMAN B12 1:40 1:59 8:40 6:18 6:32 1:49 3:38 8:21 5:01 7:37 
122 David POYSER N3 1:39 1:52 Lost drive SS3
123 Ben CRESSEY B11 1:37 1:53 8:29 6:04 6:14 1:48 3:32 8:12 5:10 7:16 
124 Rex IRELAND H2 1:37 1:51 8:23 6:05 6:17 1:45 3:29 7:59 4:51 7:08 
125 Robert SMITH B10 1:39 2:02 8:25 6:01 6:23 1:49 3:35 8:17 5:01 7:38 
126 Dan WAKEFIELD N3 1:41 1:53 8:38 6:08 12:00 Driveshaft SS6
127 Mark BOOTH B10 1:52 2:06 9:02 6:46 6:54 1:57 3:50 8:46 5:28 7:59 
128 Laurence TYSOE H2 1:42 1:56 8:56 6:26 6:49 1:52 3:39 8:27 5:13 7:51 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Watchwood

SS 2

Thieves Wood

SS 3
Sherwood Pines 1

SS 4

Clipstone South 1

SS 5
Portland 1

SS 6

Harlow Wood

SS 7
Blidworth

SS 8

Sherwood Pines 2

SS 9
Clipstone South 2

SS 10

Portland 2

Penalties

129 Brad AXON B10 1:41 2:02 8:45 6:23 6:40 1:47 3:39 8:30 5:13 10:06 
130 Martin MANSELL B11 1:42 1:54 8:27 6:07 6:20 1:48 3:40 8:18 5:01 7:27 
131 David DOBSON B11 1:40 2:00 8:33 6:37 6:30 1:54 3:36 8:13 5:17 7:28 
132 Jake SCANNELL H3 1:37 1:51 8:08 5:58 6:16 1:45 3:25 7:57 4:54 7:06 
133 Philip CLARKE B10 1:44 1:56 8:40 6:12 6:36 1:50 3:35 8:22 5:06 7:34 
134 Dave FORREST H2 1:42 1:55 8:34 6:15 6:24 1:49 3:33 8:18 5:03 7:23 
135 David GOOSE H1 1:47 2:01 8:49 6:42 7:03 Retired after service
136 Simon DALTON N3 1:42 1:57 8:43 6:25 6:42 1:53 3:49 8:29 5:14 7:43 
137 Timo KENNISH B11 1:43 1:59 8:54 6:29 6:57 2:02 3:40 Mechanical SS9
138 Stewart SCOTT H2 1:41 1:57 8:55 6:33 6:45 1:52 3:41 Alternator SS8
139 Simon PICKERING H2 1:43 1:55 8:53 6:17 6:26 1:49 3:34 8:15 5:00 7:23 1:00 
140 Alan ABBEY B10 1:46 2:02 8:38 6:25 6:47 1:56 3:43 8:19 5:04 Driveshaft SS10
141 Emlyn EVANS B11 1:47 2:03 9:08 6:42 6:50 1:58 3:45 8:44 5:25 8:04 
142 Mac JESSOP B11 1:51 2:03 9:15 6:47 7:13 1:59 3:58 Blown engine SS8
143 Pip COULSON H1 1:48 2:10 9:19 6:46 7:15 Stopped SS7
144 Andy REID B11 1:52 2:05 9:10 6:45 7:03 2:02 3:54 8:56 5:39 8:02 
145 Dean HICKLING B12 1:55 2:25 Electrics SS3
146 John MOORE B12 1:59 2:17 12:39 8:47 7:49 2:12 4:15 9:50 5:52 8:50 
147 Chris GRUNDY B10 1:46 1:59 9:07 6:38 6:49 1:52 3:44 8:39 5:23 7:44 
148 Des MOODY B11 2:07 2:14 9:52 7:18 7:57 2:31 4:24 9:41 6:00 9:26 1:00 
149 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 1:47 2:08 9:39 7:02 Retired after SS4
150 Simon SZUBERT B11 2:14 2:28 11:09 7:48 8:05 2:14 4:27 10:02 6:04 9:03 
151 Steve DEELEY B10 2:06 2:13 9:36 6:43 6:55 2:00 3:50 8:48 5:22 7:59 
1 Charlie PAYNE WR1 1:24 1:33 6:57 5:04 5:27 1:30 2:57 6:45 4:06 6:09 
2 David WRIGHT B13 1:27 1:36 7:02 5:11 5:20 1:31 2:59 9:47 4:53 6:16 
3 Matt EDWARDS B13 1:29 1:41 7:41 5:27 5:33 1:35 3:07 7:21 4:22 6:19 
4 Stephen PETCH WR1 1:25 1:34 7:02 5:07 5:31 1:28 2:55 6:50 4:04 6:13 
5 Patrick NAYLOR N4 1:29 1:39 7:14 5:15 Broken centre diff SS5
6 Jamie ANDERSON N4 1:24 1:40 7:21 5:14 5:30 1:32 3:01 7:03 4:14 6:30 
7 Tom NAUGHTON N4 1:29 1:40 7:21 5:22 5:27 1:34 3:34 7:28 4:51 6:15 
8 Peter ELKINS WR1 1:28 1:40 7:21 5:18 5:30 1:36 3:04 7:05 4:15 6:39 
9 Kevin ROWLEDGE WR1 1:29 1:38 7:14 5:34 5:34 1:32 3:03 6:52 4:10 6:13 

10 Jim McNEIL B13 1:27 1:39 7:21 5:16 5:23 1:37 3:07 7:01 4:16 Gearbox SS9
11 Oliver MELLORS WR1 1:31 1:39 7:19 5:20 5:31 1:32 3:02 7:02 4:20 6:19 
12 Phil PICKARD B13 1:31 1:43 7:30 5:33 5:45 1:39 3:12 7:20 4:33 6:41 
14 Nigel SEABOLD B13 1:31 1:44 7:40 5:35 5:47 1:38 3:11 7:21 4:34 6:37 
15 Gary WAYNE B13 1:36 1:50 7:53 5:50 5:57 1:43 3:19 7:25 4:39 6:51 
16 Steve MARRIOTT B13 1:38 1:50 7:55 5:49 6:03 1:41 3:18 7:40 4:41 6:58 
17 Scott FAULKNER N4 1:32 1:44 7:31 5:28 5:45 1:37 3:18 No brakes after SS8
18 Rory HALL N4 1:35 1:46 7:49 5:45 5:55 1:38 3:16 7:34 4:35 6:51 
19 Toni CARANNANTE N4 1:34 1:47 8:03 5:44 5:56 1:41 3:22 7:38 4:40 6:47 
20 S CHAMBERLAIN B13 1:35 1:46 8:03 5:39 6:06 1:45 3:20 7:41 4:44 7:10 
21 Andy FENWICK WR1 1:31 1:40 7:21 5:36 5:36 1:34 3:06 7:02 4:19 6:24 
22 Kristien ESSER B13 1:50 2:02 9:03 6:23 6:46 1:59 3:49 8:49 5:23 8:07 
23 Tom ROBERTS B13 1:36 1:45 8:09 5:39 6:18 1:44 3:23 Stopped SS8
24 Dave McLACHLAN B13 1:36 1:49 8:15 6:03 Exhaust manifold SS4
25 Dave WELCH B13 1:38 1:52 8:14 5:50 6:06 1:40 3:57 8:41 5:22 7:28 
26 Andrew McARTHUR B13 1:38 1:53 8:05 5:53 6:13 1:47 3:34 7:59 5:05 7:34 
27 David MAY B13 1:40 1:52 8:21 6:05 6:23 1:50 3:35 8:12 4:53 7:32 
28 Jan BUDGE B13 1:40 1:55 8:27 6:10 6:31 1:52 3:31 8:05 4:57 7:32 
29 Phil HALL B13 1:42 1:55 8:51 11:00 6:44 1:51 3:45 8:24 6:12 7:47 
30 Tony BIRD B13 1:35 1:54 Mechanical SS3
31 Saleh HIJAZI B13 1:51 2:04 9:19 6:42 7:06 1:57 3:44 8:47 5:19 8:19 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 221 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 68 Nissan Micra 0:56:13 0:56:13
2 225 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 71 Nissan Micra 0:57:19 0:57:19 1:06 
3 228 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 76 NIssan Micra 1:00:16 1:00:16 4:03 
4 227 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 77 Nissan Micra 1:00:45 1:00:45 4:32 

Class RF1.4

1 209 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 62 MG ZR 0:55:05 0:55:05
2 215 Tom JORDAN/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.4 64 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 0:11 
3 229 Elliott LAWRENCE/Peter SNELL RF1.4 74 Seat Arosa Sport 0:58:23 0:58:23 3:18 
4 230 John GOFF/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 75 Nissan Micra 0:57:51 1:00 0:58:51 3:46 

Class 1400C

1 220 Alex KIRK-WILLEY/Sasha HERIOT 1400C 57 Peugeot 106 0:54:35 0:54:35
2 219 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 60 MG ZR 0:54:48 0:54:48 0:13 
3 216 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C 61 MG ZR 0:54:50 0:54:50 0:15 
4 222 Ian HOLLIDAY/Emma HOLLIDAY 1400C 69 MG ZR 0:56:47 0:56:47 2:12 
5 223 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 70 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:14 0:57:14 2:39 
6 224 Martyn HILL/Darren HILL 1400C 72 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:57:28 0:57:28 2:53 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 17 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:32 0:47:32
2 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 25 Proton Satria 0:48:42 0:48:42 1:10 
3 205 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 27 Peugeot 106 0:49:01 0:49:01 1:29 
4 203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 42 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:18 0:51:18 3:46 
5 214 Adam TOMLINSON/Ian TOMLINSON 1400S 43 Ford Puma 0:51:28 0:51:28 3:56 
6 208 Martin SHAW/David EVANS 1400S 48 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 4:35 
7 211 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 51 Ford Ka 0:52:38 0:52:38 5:06 
8 212 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 55 MG ZR 0:54:24 0:54:24 6:52 
9 213 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 67 Ford Ka 0:55:47 0:55:47 8:15 

Class N3

1 111 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 28 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:14 0:49:14
2 136 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 50 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:37 0:52:37 3:23 

Class N4

1 6 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:29 0:43:29
2 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Craig BURGESS N4 9 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:01 0:45:01 1:32 
3 18 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 13 Subaru Impreza N15 0:46:44 0:46:44 3:15 
4 19 Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS N4 16 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:47:12 0:47:12 3:43 

Class B10

1 125 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 38 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:50 0:50:50
2 119 John TAYLOR/Claire ABREY B10 44 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 0:41 
3 133 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 46 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:35 0:51:35 0:45 
4 147 Chris GRUNDY/Steve GRUNDY B10 53 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:41 0:53:41 2:51 
5 127 Mark BOOTH/Alex PHILLIPS B10 58 Ford Puma Kit Car 0:54:40 0:54:40 3:50 
6 129 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 59 Toyota Corolla 0:54:46 0:54:46 3:56 
7 151 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 66 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:55:32 0:55:32 4:42 

Class B11

1 105 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE B11 22 Ford Escort RS 0:48:27 0:48:27
2 108 Rob DENNIS/Andy BOSWELL B11 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:32 0:48:32 0:05 
3 110 Dave HEMINGWAY/Simon ASHTON B11 30 Ford Escort 0:49:28 0:49:28 1:01 
4 117 Andy GIBSON/Dave GIBSON B11 32 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:06 0:50:06 1:39 
5 123 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 33 Vauxhall Astra 0:50:15 0:50:15 1:48 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

6 130 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 36 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 2:17 
7 118 Mark MAZZITELLI/Peter BUTLER B11 40 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 2:42 
8 131 David DOBSON/Graham HEPWORTH B11 47 Ford Escort 0:51:48 0:51:48 3:21 
9 141 Emlyn EVANS/Bridie HALL B11 56 Peugeot 306 0:54:26 0:54:26 5:59 
10 144 Andy REID/Kris REID B11 65 Renault Clio 0:55:28 0:55:28 7:01 
11 148 Des MOODY/Ian HAYNES B11 78 Talbot Sunbeam 1:01:30 1:00 1:02:30 14:03 
12 150 Simon SZUBERT/Andrew WELLS B11 79 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:03:34 1:03:34 15:07 

Class B12

1 121 John O'GORMAN/David MILLARD B12 45 BMW 325i 0:51:35 0:51:35
2 146 John MOORE/Neal BLOOR B12 80 Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:04:30 1:04:30 12:55 

Class B13

1 3 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:44:35 0:44:35
2 12 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:45:27 0:45:27 0:52 
3 14 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:45:38 0:45:38 1:03 
4 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 12 Mitsubish EV0 9 0:46:02 0:46:02 1:27 
5 15 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:47:03 0:47:03 2:28 
6 16 Steve MARRIOTT/Sam COLLIS B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:47:33 0:47:33 2:58 
7 20 Stephen CHAMBERLAIN/Jon ATHERTON B13 19 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:47:49 0:47:49 3:14 
8 26 Andrew McARTHUR/Philip RUSHTON B13 31 Subaru Impreza 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:06 
9 27 David MAY/Mark SWALLOW B13 34 Subaru Impreza STi 0:50:23 0:50:23 5:48 
10 28 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 35 Subaru Impreza 0:50:40 0:50:40 6:05 
11 25 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 37 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 6:13 
12 22 Kristien ESSER/Christopher TIDEY B13 54 Subaru Impreza 0:54:11 0:54:11 9:36 
13 31 Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER B13 63 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:08 0:55:08 10:33 
14 29 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 73 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 13:36 

Class WR1

1 1 Charlie PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:41:52 0:41:52
2 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:09 0:42:09 0:17 
3 9 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 3 Subaru S10 WRC 0:43:19 0:43:19 1:27 
4 11 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 5 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:43:35 0:43:35 1:43 
5 8 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:04 
6 21 Andy FENWICK/Andrew ROUGHEAD WR1 7 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:44:09 0:44:09 2:17 

Class H2

1 115 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2 23 Datsun 240Z 0:48:30 0:48:30
2 124 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWES H2 29 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 0:55 
3 134 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 39 Ford Escort 0:50:56 0:50:56 2:26 
4 139 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 49 Ford Escort Mk1 0:51:15 1:00 0:52:15 3:45 
5 128 Laurence TYSOE/Craig DOLMAN H2 52 Ford Escort RS2000 0:52:51 0:52:51 4:21 

Class H3

1 104 Jason LEPLEY/Howard PRIDMORE H3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:46:55 0:46:55
2 112 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 20 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:50 0:47:50 0:55 
3 107 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 21 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:19 0:48:19 1:24 
4 132 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 26 Mazda RX7 0:48:57 0:48:57 2:02 
5 114 Chris SKILL/Glenn HALL H3 41 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:14 0:51:14 4:19 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

230 John GOFF/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 TC8 Early at  TC8 1:00 1:00 

139 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2 TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

148 Des MOODY/Ian HAYNES B11 TC5 Early at  TC5 1:00 1:00 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
29 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka 3 Transmission SS3
210 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova 6 Driveshaft - in service
217 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 6 Broken engine mount SS6
218 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S Proton Satria 8 Driveshaft SS8
226 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C Vauxhall Nova 10 Gear linkage failure SS10
101 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 8 Gearbox SS8
102 Mark GRIFFITHS/Tom MARROTT B11 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Rolled - SS3
103 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Everything gave up SS3
106 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 Ford Escort Mk2 10 Retired start SS10
109 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 5 Engine abducted by the Merry MenSS4
113 Chris LANGTHORNE/W LANGTHORNE H3 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Electrical fault SS4
116 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 Ford RS1600 3 Mechanical SS3
120 Richard WARNE/Tudor DAVIS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Driveshaft SS2
122 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 3 Lost drive SS3
126 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 Ford Fiesta ST 6 Driveshaft SS6
135 David GOOSE/Nenah GOOSE H1 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Retired after service
137 Timo KENNISH/Ian HARDEN B11 Vauxhall Chevette 8 Mechanical SS9
138 Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY H2 Ford Escort RS2000 8 Alternator SS8
140 Alan ABBEY/Rob PRICE B10 Ford Puma 10 Driveshaft SS10
142 Mac JESSOP/Amber JESSOP B11 Peugeot 206GTi 8 Blown engine SS8
143 Pip COULSON/John McNICHOL H1 Talbot Sunbeam 6 Stopped SS7
145 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS B12 Ford Sierra Sapphire 3 Electrics SS3
149 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 Peugeot 205GTI 5 Retired after SS4
5 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 Broken centre diff SS5
10 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 10 Gearbox SS9
17 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 Mitsibishi Evo 9 8 No brakes after SS8
23 Tom ROBERTS/Nicky MARRIOTT B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 8 Stopped SS8
24 Dave McLACHLAN/Colin MILLS B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Exhaust manifold SS4
30 Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 3 Mechanical SS3
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Watchwood
Fastest speed 56.20 mph

Length 1.31 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Payne 1:24 
6= Anderson 1:24 
4 Petch 1:25 

2= Wright 1:27 
10= McNeil 1:27 

8 Elkins 1:28 
3= Edwards 1:29 
5= Naylor 1:29 
7= Naughton 1:29 
9= Rowledge 1:29 

SS 2 Thieves Wood
Fastest speed 55.10 mph

Length 1.42 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 1:33 
4 Petch 1:34 
2 Wright 1:36 
9 Rowledge 1:38 

5= Naylor 1:39 
10= McNeil 1:39 
11= Mellors 1:39 
6= Anderson 1:40 
7= Naughton 1:40 
8= Elkins 1:40 

SS 3 Sherwood Pines 1
Fastest speed 63.70 mph

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 6:57 
2= Wright 7:02 
4= Petch 7:02 
5= Naylor 7:14 
9= Rowledge 7:14 
11 Mellors 7:19 
6= Anderson 7:21 
7= Naughton 7:21 
8= Elkins 7:21 

10= McNeil 7:21 

SS 4 Clipstone South 1
Fastest speed 61.70 mph

Length 5.21 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:04 
4 Petch 5:07 
2 Wright 5:11 
6 Anderson 5:14 
5 Naylor 5:15 
10 McNeil 5:16 
8 Elkins 5:18 
11 Mellors 5:20 
7 Naughton 5:22 
3 Edwards 5:27 

SS 5 Portland 1
Fastest speed 64.90 mph

Length 5.77 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wright 5:20 
10 McNeil 5:23 
1= Payne 5:27 
7= Naughton 5:27 
6= Anderson 5:30 
8= Elkins 5:30 
4= Petch 5:31 
11= Mellors 5:31 
3 Edwards 5:33 
9 Rowledge 5:34 

SS 6 Harlow Wood
Fastest speed 61.00 mph

Length 1.49 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Petch 1:28 
1 Payne 1:30 
2 Wright 1:31 

6= Anderson 1:32 
9= Rowledge 1:32 
11= Mellors 1:32 
7= Naughton 1:34 

21= Fenwick 1:34 
3 Edwards 1:35 
8 Elkins 1:36 

SS 7 Blidworth
Fastest speed 58.40 mph

Length 2.84 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Petch 2:55 
1 Payne 2:57 
2 Wright 2:59 
6 Anderson 3:01 
11 Mellors 3:02 
9 Rowledge 3:03 
8 Elkins 3:04 
21 Fenwick 3:06 
3= Edwards 3:07 

10= McNeil 3:07 

SS 8 Sherwood Pines 2
Fastest speed 63.20 mph

Length 7.11 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 6:45 
4 Petch 6:50 
9 Rowledge 6:52 
10 McNeil 7:01 
11= Mellors 7:02 
21= Fenwick 7:02 

6 Anderson 7:03 
8 Elkins 7:05 
12 Pickard 7:20 
3= Edwards 7:21 

SS 9 Clipstone South 2
Fastest speed 63.00 mph

Length 4.27 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Petch 4:04 
1 Payne 4:06 
9 Rowledge 4:10 
6 Anderson 4:14 
8 Elkins 4:15 
10 McNeil 4:16 
21 Fenwick 4:19 
11 Mellors 4:20 
3 Edwards 4:22 
12 Pickard 4:33 

SS 10 Portland 2
Fastest speed 64.30 mph

Length 6.59 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Payne 6:09 
4= Petch 6:13 
9= Rowledge 6:13 
7 Naughton 6:15 
2 Wright 6:16 

3= Edwards 6:19 
11= Mellors 6:19 
21 Fenwick 6:24 
6 Anderson 6:30 
14 Seabold 6:37 
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Watchwood
Gravel

Length 1.31 miles
No. Driver Total

1= Payne 0:01:24
6= Anderson 0:01:24
4 Petch 0:01:25

2= Wright 0:01:27
10= McNeil 0:01:27

8 Elkins 0:01:28
3= Edwards 0:01:29
5= Naylor 0:01:29
7= Naughton 0:01:29
9= Rowledge 0:01:29

SS 2 Thieves Wood
Gravel

Length 1.42 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:02:57
4 Petch 0:02:59
2 Wright 0:03:03
6 Anderson 0:03:04
10 McNeil 0:03:06
9 Rowledge 0:03:07
8 Elkins 0:03:08
5 Naylor 0:03:08
7 Naughton 0:03:09
3 Edwards 0:03:10

SS 3 Sherwood Pines 1
Gravel

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:09:54
4 Petch 0:10:01
2 Wright 0:10:05
9 Rowledge 0:10:21
5 Naylor 0:10:22
6 Anderson 0:10:25
10 McNeil 0:10:27
8 Elkins 0:10:29
11 Mellors 0:10:29
7 Naughton 0:10:30

SS 4 Clipstone South 1
Gravel

Length 5.21 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:14:58
4 Petch 0:15:08
2 Wright 0:15:16
5 Naylor 0:15:37
6 Anderson 0:15:39
10 McNeil 0:15:43
8 Elkins 0:15:47
11 Mellors 0:15:49
7 Naughton 0:15:52
9 Rowledge 0:15:55

SS 5 Portland 1
Gravel

Length 5.77 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:20:25
2 Wright 0:20:36
4 Petch 0:20:39
10 McNeil 0:21:06
6 Anderson 0:21:09
8 Elkins 0:21:17
7 Naughton 0:21:19
11 Mellors 0:21:20
9 Rowledge 0:21:29
21 Fenwick 0:21:44

SS 6 Harlow Wood
Gravel

Length 1.49 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:21:55
4 Petch 0:22:07
2 Wright 0:22:07
6 Anderson 0:22:41
10 McNeil 0:22:43
11 Mellors 0:22:52
8 Elkins 0:22:53
7 Naughton 0:22:53
9 Rowledge 0:23:01
21 Fenwick 0:23:18

SS 7 Blidworth
Gravel

Length 2.84 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:24:52
4 Petch 0:25:02
2 Wright 0:25:06
6 Anderson 0:25:42
10 McNeil 0:25:50
11 Mellors 0:25:54
8 Elkins 0:25:57
9 Rowledge 0:26:04
21 Fenwick 0:26:24
7 Naughton 0:26:27

SS 8 Sherwood Pines 2
Gravel

Length 7.11 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:31:37
4 Petch 0:31:52
6 Anderson 0:32:45
10 McNeil 0:32:51
9 Rowledge 0:32:56
11 Mellors 0:32:56
8 Elkins 0:33:02
21 Fenwick 0:33:26
3 Edwards 0:33:54
7 Naughton 0:33:55

SS 9 Clipstone South 2
Gravel

Length 4.27 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:35:43
4 Petch 0:35:56
6 Anderson 0:36:59
9 Rowledge 0:37:06
10 McNeil 0:37:07
11 Mellors 0:37:16
8 Elkins 0:37:17
21 Fenwick 0:37:45
3 Edwards 0:38:16
7 Naughton 0:38:46

SS 10 Portland 2
Gravel

Length 6.59 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:41:52
4 Petch 0:42:09
9 Rowledge 0:43:19
6 Anderson 0:43:29
11 Mellors 0:43:35
8 Elkins 0:43:56
21 Fenwick 0:44:09
3 Edwards 0:44:35
7 Naughton 0:45:01
12 Pickard 0:45:27
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Charlie PAYNE 6 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH 3 5 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
2 David WRIGHT 1 1 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Jamie ANDERSON 1 - - 4 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - -
9 Kevin ROWLEDGE - 1 2 3 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -

10 Jim McNEIL - 1 - 2 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
7 Tom NAUGHTON - - 1 1 - - 3 1 1 - - - 1 - -
11 Oliver MELLORS - - - 1 3 2 1 2 - - 1 - - - -
5 Patrick NAYLOR - - - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - -
8 Peter ELKINS - - - - 2 1 3 2 - 1 1 - - - -

21 Andy FENWICK - - - - 1 - 3 3 - - 2 - - - 1
3 Matt EDWARDS - - - - - 1 1 - 4 2 - 1 - - -

12 Phil PICKARD - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 5 1 - -
14 Nigel SEABOLD - - - - - - - - - 2 3 - - 3 2
17 Scott FAULKNER - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 - 1
101 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 2 -
104 Jason LEPLEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
15 Gary WAYNE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
18 Rory HALL - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 1
19 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
106 Barry JORDAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
203 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1= 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 4 11
6= 4 2= 4 10 1 1 4 1 4=2
4 2 4= 2 1= 2 2 9 9 9=3

2= 9 5= 6 7= 6= 6 10 6 74
10= 5= 9= 5 6= 9= 11 11= 8 25

8 10= 11 10 8= 11= 9 21= 10 3=6
3= 11= 6= 8 4= 7= 8 6 21 11=7
5= 6= 7= 11 11= 21= 21 8 11 218
7= 7= 8= 7 3 3 3= 12 3 69
9= 8= 10= 3 9 8 10= 3= 12 1410

101= 21= 21= 17 21 104= 14 14= 14 811
11= 3 12 12 12= 10= 12 15 18 1212
12= 101= 17 9 17= 17= 101 7 104= 1913
14= 12= 101 14 101= 14= 18 104 15= 15=14
21= 14= 14 21 14= 18= 104 18 203= 18=15
104= 17= 3 101 18 12 16= 19 106= 104=16
17= 201= 18 20= 19 25 17= 105 19= 112=17
202 202= 201 23= 15 201= 15 16 16 1618

201= 203= 15 201= 112 16= 20 20 105 201=19
204= 104= 104 19= 104 19= 203= 203 201= 205=20
112= 23= 16 18 201= 105= 105= 201= 112= 10821
19= 18= 203= 104 16= 110= 108= 106= 20= 11522
102= 20= 112= 106 203 203= 19= 108= 108 10523
106= 102= 106 107 20= 108= 23 112= 107 204=24
107= 103= 19= 16 25= 112= 201= 107 115 132=25
109= 19= 20= 115= 204= 15= 112= 114 114 107=26
115= 204= 107= 15= 106= 204= 106= 115 204= 124=27
18= 108= 114= 25= 107= 107= 111= 204 205= 2028
20= 112= 26= 26 111= 23= 114= 205= 110= 11429
30= 107= 132 204= 115= 205= 132= 132= 124= 12330
203= 113= 23 114= 108 115= 107= 110= 7= 111=31
103= 114= 115 108 110= 118= 110= 124= 2= 118=32
105= 115= 205 105 26= 124= 115= 26= 27= 11733
111= 24= 204 205= 123 132= 124 111= 111= 134=34
113= 105= 111= 132= 105 20= 205 118= 117= 139=35
114= 106= 117= 110= 132 101= 204= 28 132= 110=36
116= 118= 25= 112= 205= 106= 28= 117 118 130=37
118= 15= 24 117= 124= 111= 123 123= 28 131=38
15= 16= 118 111 23 114= 134 27= 139 25=39
23= 109= 109 125 130 129= 139= 131 121= 27=40
24= 110= 110 109 118 26= 7= 139 125= 28=41
205= 111= 27 203= 125= 117= 26= 214= 130= 133=42
123= 124= 105 24= 27= 123= 125= 125= 134 26=43
124= 132= 108= 118= 134 130= 133= 130= 214= 209=44
132= 208= 124= 123= 139 119= 27= 134= 140= 119=45
210= 116= 113= 124= 119= 121= 117= 140 26 21446
110= 117= 125= 27= 131= 125= 131= 208 208= 12147
16= 122= 130= 130 117= 134= 119 121 133= 12548
25= 25= 28= 126 28= 139= 121 133 209= 13649
26= 27= 123 28 121 214= 209= 119= 211= 14750
214= 123= 131 208 214 133= 211= 29= 119= 211=51
108= 126= 214= 133 133 27= 214= 211= 123 29=52
122= 26= 134= 134 211 208= 128= 128= 128= 12853
125= 210= 119 119 129 29= 129= 136 129= 215=54
208= 130= 126= 139 209 211= 208= 209= 136 216=55
209= 30= 140= 209= 208= 128= 130= 129= 212 212=56
121= 205= 208 214= 136= 138= 137= 147 131 127=57
131= 209= 121= 121= 29 147= 138 212 31 151=58
27= 211= 133= 129= 138 28= 140 25 151= 220=59
28= 119= 136 22= 22 136 147= 213 25= 144=60
117= 134= 211 136= 140 131 31= 141 219= 14161
119= 139= 129 140= 128= 216= 141= 127 220= 21962
126= 28= 209 128 147= 226= 29= 220= 147= 20863
129= 29= 135 137 141 215= 136= 31= 22= 2264

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

138= 214= 29 212 212 218= 22= 151 213 22165
128= 128= 139 138 127 140= 127= 22 141 22266
130= 133= 137 218 216= 221= 151= 216= 215 3167
134= 136= 138 219= 220= 127= 212= 219= 216= 22568
136= 138= 128 220= 151= 31= 226= 144 127= 213=69
29= 121= 127 213 219= 220= 218 224= 224 224=70
226= 137= 22 131 137= 141= 224= 226= 223 23071
137= 147= 219 147 215= 225= 144= 215 222 22372
139= 212= 220= 216 226= 142= 215 223 221 22873
211= 131= 147= 135= 218= 22= 25 222 144 14674
133= 226= 141 141= 135= 219= 219= 230 225= 22775
140= 135= 144 31= 144= 224= 220= 221 230= 22976
147= 220= 226 151 221 151= 142= 225 229 15077
216= 125= 216 211= 31 212= 216= 229 146 14878
219= 129= 218= 144= 222 230= 221= 148 228= 12979
135= 140= 142= 215= 213 137= 222 2 148= 20380
141= 22= 210 221= 225 144= 213 227 22781
149= 141= 212= 127= 229= 213= 223= 146 15082
215= 142= 213= 143= 142= 229= 225= 228 2983
220= 219= 143= 142 143 222= 230 150 22684
221= 31= 31= 226 223 223= 22985
143= 215= 215 222= 217= 227= 14686
217= 216= 221 223= 230= 228= 227=87
223= 144= 223 224 228 146 228=88
225= 221= 222 229= 227 150 14889
22= 127= 151 230= 146 148 15090
142= 223= 225 149 148 209 11891
31= 224= 149 225 15092
127= 225= 229 228 22493
144= 230= 224 148 21094
218= 149= 230 217 11495
230= 213 148 227 12696
222= 217= 217 21097
224= 222= 228 15098
228= 143= 227 14699
145= 218 150 29100
212= 229 146101
229= 228=102
213= 151=103
146= 148104
227 146105
151 227106
148 145107
150 150108
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Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
Saturday 8th June 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
6= 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 42
4 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 6 93

2= 6 9 5 10 6 6 10 9 64
10= 10 5 6 6 10 10 9 10 115

8 9 6 10 8 11 11 11 11 86
3= 8 10 8 7 8 8 8 8 217
5= 5 8 11 11 7 9 21 21 38
7= 7 11 7 9 9 21 3 3 79
9= 3 7 9 21 21 7 7 7 1210

101= 11 21 21 3 3 3 12 12 1411
11= 21 12 17 17 17 12 14 14 212
12= 101= 17 12 12 12 17 2 2 1813
14= 12= 101 3 101 14 14 18 18 10414
21= 14 3 101 14 101 101 104 104 1515
104= 17 14 14 18 18 18 15 15 1916
17= 104 18 201 104 104 104 19 19 20117
202 202 104 18 201 201 201 201 201 1618

201= 201 201 104 19 19 19 16 16 2019
204= 19 15 20 15 15 15 20 20 11220
112= 203= 203 19 20 20 20 112 203 10721
19= 18= 112 23 16 16 16 203 112 10522
102= 20= 16 15 112 112 112 106 106 11523
106= 23= 19 16 106 106 106 107 107 10824
107= 204= 20 106 107 107 203 115 105 20425
109= 112= 106 107 23 203 23 105 115 13226
115= 102 107 112 203 23 107 204 108 20527
18= 103 23 115 115 204 115 108 204 11128
20= 107= 114 203 204 115 204 132 132 12429
30= 115= 204 114 25 25 132 111 111 11030
203= 106 115 204 26 26 108 26 205 2631
103= 113= 132 26 132 132 105 205 110 11732
105= 114= 26 132 111 111 111 110 26 12333
111= 24= 24 25 108 108 26 124 124 2734
113= 109 111 111 205 105 110 123 117 2835
114= 105= 118 205 105 205 205 117 27 13036
116= 118= 205 24 110 110 25 25 123 2537
118= 15= 109 105 118 118 124 27 28 12538
15= 111 25 108 124 124 123 125 125 13439
23= 108 117 109 123 123 117 28 130 11840
24= 116 105 118 117 117 27 130 25 11441
205= 124= 110 117 27 27 125 134 134 20342
123= 132= 113 110 125 130 130 214 118 21443
124= 16 108 124 130 125 28 119 214 11944
132= 30 124 27 28 28 134 118 119 12145
210= 110 27 123 134 134 119 208 121 13346
110= 123 123 125 119 119 214 133 208 13147
16= 25 28 130 214 214 133 121 133 20848
25= 26 130 28 208 208 208 131 114 13949
26= 122 125 126 133 121 121 114 131 13650
214= 205 214 208 121 133 131 129 129 21151
108= 210 208 134 131 131 118 140 140 12852
122= 208= 134 214 209 129 129 136 211 14753
125= 27= 126 119 136 136 136 211 139 2254
208= 117 119 133 129 140 211 128 136 21255
209= 126 131 121 140 211 140 139 128 14156
121= 214 121 209 211 128 114 147 147 22057
131= 209= 133 136 128 138 128 22 22 12758
27= 28= 209 131 138 114 138 141 141 12959
28= 119 136 129 137 139 139 220 212 21960
117= 130 211 140 22 22 137 212 220 21661
119= 134= 140 128 114 137 22 127 127 20962
126= 29= 129 137 139 147 147 219 219 3163

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

129= 138 29 138 147 220 141 216 31 21564
138= 128 139 211 135 141 220 226 216 14465
128= 139 138 22 220 219 219 31 215 15166
130= 121 128 135 219 216 127 144 213 21367
134= 136 137 147 141 127 212 215 144 22168
136= 211 135 219 212 212 226 213 209 22269
29= 131 210 220 216 226 216 151 151 22370
226= 133 147 141 127 218 31 209 221 22571
137= 125 22 226 226 215 218 221 223 22472
139= 137 226 216 144 144 144 223 222 2973
211= 129 219 212 218 31 215 222 225 22974
133= 226 220 127 215 142 142 225 224 23075
140= 147 141 139 31 221 221 224 229 22876
147= 140 127 144 142 213 213 229 230 22777
216= 135 216 218 213 151 151 29 29 14878
219= 141 144 142 221 222 222 230 226 15079
135= 220 142 31 143 223 223 228 228 14680
141= 219 215 215 151 225 209 227 22781
149= 216 31 213 222 229 225 148 14882
215= 22 212 143 223 209 229 150 15083
220= 215 143 221 225 230 230 146 14684
221= 221 218 223 229 224 22485
143= 142 221 210 230 228 22886
217= 149 213 222 224 227 2987
223= 31 223 224 217 29 22788
225= 223 149 149 210 148 14889
22= 144 225 151 228 150 15090
142= 143 222 225 227 146 14691
31= 225 224 230 2992
127= 127 230 229 12693
144= 212 229 217 14894
218= 217 151 148 15095
230= 230 217 228 14696
222= 224 148 22797
224= 218 228 2998
228= 222 227 15099
145= 228 150 146100
212= 213 146101
229= 229102
213= 146103
146= 151104
227 145105
151 227106
148 148107
150 150108
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